##

11
13
15
20
21
23
24
25
31
32
33
34
43
44

##

10
11
12
13
14
20
22
23
24
25
30
31
33
42

Name

Rebekah Widmer
Jenna Frelich

* Malayna Barendt
Kiya McLaurin

* Laila Gourd

* Rachel Dahlen
Lainey Hall

* Ramsey Brown
Cabryn Fritel
Savanna Lebrun
Torri Fee

Erica Nelson

* Jailyn Martinson
Karli Krogfoss
Genna Fee

Team

Totals

2021 NDHSAA Class A Girls Basketball State Tournament - Game Box Score
Century Patriots vs. Devils Lake Firebirds
Date: 03/12/2021 Time: 5:00pm Site: Event Center Attendance: Unknown
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Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Eden Fridley
Autumn Ketterling
Delani Clarke

* Jocelyn Julson
Bergan Kinnebrew
Halle Mattern
Abby Fletcher
MaKayla Anderson
* Julia Fitterer

* Logan Nissley

* Megan Klein

* Ashton Kinnebrew
Gabby Rush

Emma Guthmiller
Erika Lee

Team

Totals
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G/F
G/F

s

G/F

N

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts

Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %

3Pt

Technical Fouls

Efficiency

Officials

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/7 0/2 1/2 7 0 3 3 3 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/5 1/1 0/2 7 2 3 5 2 0
5/9 0/0 0/0 10 0 2 2 4 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/6 0/0 0/0 6 2 2 4 0 0
0/1 0/0 3/4 3 0 0 0 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 4 4 0 0
9/15 1/3 4/5 23 1 0 1 5 3
2/3 0/0 2/2 6 1 3 4 3 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 2
25/48 2/6 10/15 62 6 19 25 20 9
1st Half 9/22  40.9% 2nd Half 16/26 61.5% Game
1st Half 0/1 0.00% 2nd Half 2/5 40.0% Game
1st Half 5/8 62.5% 2nd Half 5/7 71.4% Game
Home: Century Patriots
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/5 0/4 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 2
2/3 1/1 4/7 9 2 3 5 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 0/1 0/0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4/4 0/0 2/3 10 0 0 0 2 0
5/12 3/5 2/2 15 1 3 4 3 4
8/13 3/8 6/6 25 1 10 11 4 3
1/2 0/0 2/2 4 2 3 5 2 1
3/10 1/3 0/0 7 2 1 3 1 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1
25/51 8/22 16/20 74 10 21 31 13 13
1st Half 13/27 48.1% 2nd Half 12/24 50.0% Game
1st Half 5/12 41.7% 2nd Half 3/10 30.0% Game
1st Half 5/9 55.6% 2nd Half 11/11 100% Game
DL CHS DL CHS
10 16 3Pt Points 6 24  Pts/Possession
22 17  2nd Chance Points 6 6 Pts off Bench
25 31 Team Rebounds 2 1 Dead Ball Reb
22.2 34.5 Def Rebound % 65.5 77.8 Total Rebound %
-3.2  -2.7 Def. Stops 37 41  Pts/Shot
DL None
CHS None
Unknown
1st Half|2nd Half | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Devils Lake Firebirds| 23 39 0 0 0 0 62
Century Patriots 36 38 0 0 0 0 74

Visitors: Devils Lake Firebirds

Largest Lead CHS 31 DL 17 (14 pts) Lead Changes 0

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 0
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49.0%
36.4%
80.0%

DL CHS
0.90 1.09
9 21
1 1
44.6 554
1.13  1.21
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MIN
0:15
0:15
30:01
DNP
20:53
19:06
DNP
33:19
13:25
DNP
DNP
5:22
34:51
22:33
DNP

180

MIN
DNP
DNP
DNP
23:34
16:02
DNP
4:38
13:42
31:17
30:43
21:12
34:41
4:11
DNP
DNP

180



